3GPP TSG-RAN WG4 Meeting #72bis
R4-145821
Singapore, 6 – 10 Oct, 2014
Source:
KDDI

Title:
TP for TR36.851: TIB and RIB for CA_B1_B28
Agenda item:
7.25.1
Document for:
Approval
1 Introduction

UE architecture to achieve CA_B1-B28 has been discussed since WI started.  Discussion point is working assumption whether harmonic trap filter (HTF) should be included or not.  After intensive discussion in the previous meeting, inclusion of HTF and delta values was agreed.  This contribution proposes to reflect agreements into TR36.851. 
2 Proposal
TP in annex section should be approved.
3 Reference
1. R4-145593, “RAN4 #72 Meeting report”, MCC
4 Annex
 [Start of TP]
6.2.1.1.1
Channel bandwidths per operating band for CA

Table 6.2.1.1.1-1: Supported E-UTRA bandwidths per CA configuration for inter-band CA

	CA operating / channel bandwidth
	Maximum aggregate bandwidth [MHz]
	Bandwidth Combination Set

	E-UTRA CA Configuration
	E-UTRA Bands
	1.4 MHz
	3 MHz
	5 MHz
	10 MHz
	15 MHz
	20 MHz
	
	

	CA_1A-28A
	1
	
	
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	40
	0

	
	28
	
	
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	
	

	CA_1A-28A
	1
	
	
	Yes
	Yes
	
	
	20
	1

	
	28
	
	
	Yes
	Yes
	
	
	
	


[Unchanged Sections Omitted]
6.2.1.1.3
ΔTIB,c and ΔRIB (1 UL) 

For the UE which supports CA_1A-28A the ΔTIB,c is defined for applicable bands in table 6.2.1.1.3-1.
Table 6.2.1.1.3-1: ΔTIB,c
	Inter-band CA Configuration
	E-UTRA Band
	ΔTIB,c [dB]

	CA_1A-28A
	1
	0.3

	
	28
	0.6


For the UE which supports CA_1A-28A the ΔRIB is defined for applicable bands in table 6.2.1.1.3-2.
Table 6.2.1.1.3-2: ΔRIB
	Inter-band CA Configuration
	E-UTRA Band
	ΔRIB [dB]

	CA_1A-28A
	1
	0

	
	28
	0.2


[End of TP]
